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CHAPTER 5. 

[Published January 30, 1873.] 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of the overseer of road dis-
trict number two, and the official acts of the clerk and treas-
urer in relation to the assessment and collection of taxes in 
the village of Fountain City, county of Buffalo, for the year 
1872. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The return of delinquent taxes by the Legalized. 
overseer of road district number two of the village of 
Fountain City in the county of Buffalo, for the year 
1872, and the official acts of the clerk and treasurer of 
said village of Fountain City, in relation to the assess-
ment and collection of taxes for the same year, are 
hereby legalized and declared valid. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved January 29, 1873. 

CHAPTER 6. 

[Published January 30, 1873.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the 
use of the Hospital for the Insane at Madison, for the payment 
of current expenses and repairs from January 1st, 1873, to 
February 1st, 1874, and for permanent improvements. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriated 
any money in the general fund, not otherwise appro- 
priated, the sum of eighty-five thousand eight hundred 
and twenty-two dollars, in full for the following pur-
poses at the Hospital for the Insane at Madison, viz: 
For the payment of current expenses and ordinary re-
pairs from January 1st, 1873, to February 1st, 1874, 
fifty-three thousand, nine hundred and forty-seven dol-
lars; for repairs on laundry and boiler rooms and addi- 
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tions thereto, including new coal-house and smoke-
stack, twenty-five thousand, eight hundred and seven-
ty-five dollars ; for carpenter and workshop, two thou-
sand and five hundred dollars ; for hose and connec-
tions, one thousand and five hundred dollars, and for 
increasing the supply of water, two thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. All sums for current expenses and or-
dinary repairs shall be drawn from the treasury not 
oftener than quarterly in advance. 

SEcrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication, and 
shall be printed in the volume of general laws for tho 
year 1873. 

Approved January 29, 1873. 

CHAPTER 7. 

[Published January 30, 1873.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named, for the 
use of the Northern Hospital for the Insane at Oshkosh, for 
the payment of current expenses from February 1st, 1873, to 
February let, 1874, and for improvements. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented zi senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriated. 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in the general fund not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of fifty thousand dollars in full for 
the following purposes at the Northern Hospital for 
the Insane at Oshkosh, viz.: For the payment of cur-
rent expenses from February 1st, 1873, to Februay 1st, 
1874, forty-five thousand dollars; for improvement of 
grounds, garden and orchard, farm-stock, implements, 
etc., and vehicles for Hospital, five thousand dollars. 

To be drawn 	SECTION 2. All sums for current expenses shall be 
quarterly, 	drawn from the treasury not oftener than quarterly in 

advance. 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage and publication, and shall 
be printed in the volume of general laws for the year 
1873. 

Approved January 29, 1873. 

To be drawn 
quarterly. 


